
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2827
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
ROB AT PINDWADA AND SWAROOPGANJ
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have formulated any scheme to construct rail over bridges at Pindwada and Swaroopganj railway crossings under the Jodhpur railway division; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Pindawara & Swaroopganj crossings are not under Jodhpur division, instead Swaroopganj Railway Station falls in Ajmer Division where two works of Road over bridges (ROBs) are being executed in and around Swaroopganj station by National Highway Authority of India (NHAI), these are;

i. ROB between Banas-Swaroopganj (Pindwara By-pass) Stations of Marwar Jn.- Palanpur section on deposit terms by NHAI, progress of which is 55%.

ii. ROB in lieu of LC No. 121C on Ajmer-Palanpur section near Swaroopganj station on NH-14 under Build, Operate & Transfer (BOT) scheme. Work has been completed by NHAI during 2008-09.
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